PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fabrice TAUVRON	02/21/2006
Olivier GAS	02/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR		
Street Address:	2, rue Andre-Boulle		
City:	Creteil Cedex		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-94017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10570632	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3018960600 Phone:

tsakadales@bwsiplaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Berenato, White & Stavish Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1200.747		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Stavish 36 286		

Total Attachments: 1

500119985

source=1200.747 assign_20060403085050#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017850 FRAME: 0345

For Inventions made outside USA CDC-114 3/86

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of each of the undersig	deration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to he undersigned, to wit:					
			(5)				
Insert Name(s) Inventor(s)	(2) GAS Olivier		(6)				
	(3)		(7)		•••••		
	(4)		(8)	•••••	•••••		
Y	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,						
Insert Name of Assignee address	Assignee VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR (a French «Société Anonyme») of						
	(hereinafter designa America as defined	nted "ASSIGNEE") in 35 U.S.C. 100, in	the entire right, titl the invention known	le and interest for the Un	nited States of		
Title of Invention	POLYPHASE ELECTRIC TURNING MACHINE SUCH AS AN ALTERNATOR OR AN ALTERNO-STARTER, PARTICULARLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE						
	date herewith by the States Commissione for its interest as A	e undersigned, and the or of Patents and Tra ASSIGNEE, its succ	ne undersigned herel demark to issue said essors, assigns and	ates of America has been by authorize(s) and reques d Letters Patent to the sai legal representatives; the shall hereafter act on legal	t(s) the United d ASSIGNEE, the undersigned		
Please sign concurrently with application	ASSIGNEE, its suc and to any and all execute any papers	cessors, assigns and divisions, continuate for ASSIGNEE,	legal representative iions, substitutes, ar its successors, assi	like interest, upon reque es, and without further re nd reissues thereof; and gns and legal representa and title in and to the inv	muneration, in to testify and tives, deemed		
	Signed on the date(s	· '					
INVENTO	<u>OR(S)</u>	DATE S		WITNE			
1) Fabrico Taurroy Name: TAUVRON Fabrice		02.06.06	6	Didier Ga	monal		
2) Oliver Name: GAS Olivier	Gas	02.06.06	·	Beatrice	moral Bergeri.		
3)					ð		
Name :							
4) Name :				-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5)							
Name:							
6)							

PATENT REEL: 017850 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

Name : 7)
Name : 8)